Students Satisfaction Survey: Botany Responses 2023-2024

The ICT tools such as powerpoint

presentations, multimedia usage, google...

The overall quality of teaching learning

process in your institute is very good...

Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities.

teachers are able to identify your

weaknesses and help you to overcome...

The teachers illustrate the concepts
through examples and applications.

The teachers identify your strengths and

encourage you with providing right level...

The teaching and mentoring process in
your institution facilitates you in...

The institute takes active interest in

promoting internship, student exchange,...

Efforts are made by the institude/ teachers
to inculcate soft skills, life skills and...

The institute/ teachers use student centric
methods, such as experiential learning,...

The institution makes effort to engage

students in the monitoring, review and...

The institution provides multiple
opportunities to learn and grow

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up
with an assigned task to you.

Teacherrs inform you about your expected
competencies, course outcomes and...

Was your performance in assignments
discussed with you?

Fairness of the internal evaluation process
by the teachers

The teacher's approach to teaching can best
be described as:

How well were the teachers able to
communicate?

How well did the teachers prepare for the
classes?

How much of the syllabus was covered in
the class
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Response Explanations
85 to 100% / Thoroughly / Always effective / Always fair / Excellent /
4 Regularly / Significantly / Fully / Every time / Strongly Agree / To a
greater extent
70 to 84% / Satisfactorily / Sometimes effective / Usually fair / Very
3 Good/ Often / Very well / Reasonably / Usually / Agree / Moderate
55 to 69% / Poorly / Just Satisfactorily / Sometimes unfair / Good /
2 Sometimes / Moderately / Partially /Occasionally Sometimes / Neutral /
Somewhat
30 to 54% / Indifferently / Generally ineffective / Usually unfair / Fair /
1 Rarely / Moderately / Slightly / Rarely / Disagree / Very little
Below 30% / Won’t teach at all / Very Poor Communication / Poor / Never /
0 Unable to / Not at all

Students Satisfaction Survey: Botany Responses for Naan Mudhalvan 2023-2024

Impact of NM scheme- Overall rating
about NM scheme

Impact of NM scheme- Effiency of
Internal staff

Impact of NM scheme- Efficiency of
external staff

Impact of NM scheme- Time
sufficiency

Impact of NM scheme- Syllabus

Impact of NM scheme- Options of NM

E NA (only for PG)
® Not at all (0)

m Very little (1)

B Somewhat (2)

B Moderate (3)

B To a great extent (4)
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Kunthavai Naacchiyaar Govt. Arts College for Women (Auto), Thanjavur- 613 007
Students Satisfaction Survey Report (online)

Department of Botany -2023-2024

Total Respondents: 208

S. No | Major Suggestions Action taken
by Students
1. Career Guidance Students were placed each year through campus interviews
Programme conducted by the College Placement Cell.
2. Computer Skills and | Other department students can enrol in the Computer
Internet Facility for | Literacy Programme certificate course to advance their
NM computer education.
The college administration has made arrangements for
internet access to be available throughout the campus.
Through the appropriate channels, students can use this
facility for their NM classes.
4. Attendance In order to regularize student’s attendance, a biometric
attendance system is implemented and observed every day.
5. Student participation | Students are encouraged to participate in conferences,
and interaction seminars, powerpoint presentations, etc., which offer chances
to get over stage fear and enhance communication.
6. | Table, Light and Fan | Regarding this, the PWD department has received a
complaint. It will be implemented shortly.
7. Microscope with Enough specimens are provided for all practical classes, and

good condition and
specimens.

each student receives a well- maintained microscope.




KUNTHAVAI NAACCHIYAAR GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, THANJAVUR
STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT 2023-24
BBA RETAIL MANAGEMENT

Online Responses -Total Students Participated 169

How much of the syllabus was

0 —Below 30%

1- 30 to 54%

2 —55 10 69%

3 —70to 84%

4 — 85 to 100%

covered in the class? 0 0 2 14 153
How well did the teachers 0 — Won’t teach at all 1 — Indifferently 2 — Poorly 3 — Satisfactorily 4 —Thoroughly
prepare for the classes? 0 3 3 88 75

How well were the teachers

0- Very poor communication

1- Generally ineffective

2 — Just satisfactorily

3 — Sometimes effective

4 — Always effective

able to communicate? 0 2 10 14 143
The teacher’s approach to 0- Poor 1 — Fair 2 — Good 3 — Very good 4— Excellent
teaching can best be described as
0 1 8 60 100
Fairness of the internal 0- Unfair 1 — Usually unfair 2 — Sometimes unfair 3 — Usually fair 4 — Always fair
evaluation process by the teachers.
1 3 12 33 120
The department takes active 0— Never 1 - Rarely 2 — Sometimes 3 — Often 4 — Regularly
interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
1 4 5 42 117
The teaching and mentoring 0— Not at all 1 — Marginally 2 — Moderately 3 — Very well 4 — Significantly
process in your department
facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth. 2 1 3 44 119
0- Unable to 1 — Slightly 2 — Partially 3 — Reasonably 4 — Fully
The teachers identify your
strengths and encourage you
with providing right level of
challenges. 1 1 11 43 113




KUNTHAVAI NAACCHIYAAR GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, THANJAVUR

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT 2023-24
BBA RETAIL MANAGEMENT

Never(0) Rarely(1) Occasionally/ Sometimes(2) Usually(3) Every time(4)
Was your performance in
9 | assignments discussed with you?
2 0 12 37 118
. Never(0) Rarely(1) Occasionally/ Sometimes(2) Usually(3) Every time(4)
Teachers inform you about your
expected competencies, course
10 outcomes and programme
outcomes. 1 3 6 33 126
Your mentor does a necessary Never(0) Rarely(1) Occasionally/ Sometimes(2) Usually(3) Every time(4)
1 follow-up with an assigned task to
you. 2 8 4 38 117
The teachers illustrate the Never(0) Rarely(1) Occasionally/ Sometimes(2) Usually(3) Every time(4)
1 concepts through examples and
applications. 0 4 4 33 128
Teachers are able to identify Never(0) Rarely(1) Occasionally/ Sometimes(2) Usually(3) Every time(4)
13 your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them. 3 8 11 48 99
The department provides Strongly disagree(0) Disagree(1) Neutral(2) Agree(3) Strongly agree(4)
14 multiple opportunities to learn and
grow. 2 0 8 52 107
The department makes effort to Strongly disagree(0) Disagree(1) Neutral(2) Agree(3) Strongly agree(4)
engage students in the
monitoring, review and
15 | continuous quality improvement
of the teaching learning process.
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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT 2023-24
BBA RETAIL MANAGEMENT

Strongly disagree(0) Disagree(1) Neutral(2) Agree(3) Strongly agree(4)
16 Teachers encourage you to
participate in extracurricular
activities. 1 3 8 31 126
Strongly disagree(0) Disagree(1) Neutral(2) Agree(3) Strongly agree(4)
17 The overall quality of teaching-
learning process in your
department is very good.
1 1 7 15 145
The department / teachers use Not at all(0) Very little(1) Somewhat(2) Moderate(3) To a great extent(4)
student centric methods, such as
18 experiential learning,
participative learning and
problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.
1 2 3 74 89
Efforts are made by the Not at all(0) Very little(1) Somewhat(2) Moderate(3) To a great extent(4)
department / teachers to
19 | inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you
ready for the world
of work. 1 1 5 35 127
Not at all(0) Very little(1) Somewhat(2) Moderate(3) To a great extent(4)
The ICT tools such as LCD
20 projector, Multimedia, etc. used by
our department teachers is. 1 9 4 35 120
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BBA STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY 2023-2024
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BBA STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON NAAN MUDALVAN SUBIJECT -2023-24
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
learning experience in your department. (Consolidation)

Need wifi facility and projectors.

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts

Smart class and procedures , We need extra staff in our department
Need good Auditorium

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
Need practical class for computer subject

oukhwnhnE

Meeting convened In this connection and following decisions were made.

1. To fix ICT facilities in all the class rooms.
2. Wifi facilities proposal sent and government wifi is provided for naan mudalvan classes
3. Classes arranged from CLP for practical’s in computer oriented subjects..

Modolrucbols.

Signature of the HOD



DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY
STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY: RESPONSES 2023-2024

M Seriesl
The overall quality of teaching-learning...

Teachers encourage you to participate in..
The teachers are able to identify your...

The teachers illustrate the concepts...

Teachers inform you about your...

Fairness of the internal evaluation...

The teacher’s approach to teaching can..

How well were the teachers able to...

How well did the teachers prepare for...

How much of the syllabus was covered in..

Overall rating about NM scheme
Efficiency of internal staff
Efficiency of external staff
The ICT tools such as Power point...
The institution makes effort to engage...
The institution provides multiple...
Your mentor does a necessary follow-up...
Teachers inform you about your...
Was your performance in assignments...
The teachers identify your strengths and...
The teaching and mentoring process in..
The institute takes active interest in.. " Series6
Time sufficient W Series5
Syllabus H Series4
f Naan Mudhalvan Scheme M Series3
Efforts are made by the institute/... Series2
The institute / teachers use student... =

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

Response Explanations |

85 to 100% /Thoroughly/ Always effective/ Always fair/ Excellent/ Regularly/
4 Significantly/ Fully/ Every time/ Strongly agree/ To a great extent

‘10 to 84% /Satistactorily/ Some times ettective/ Usually tair/ Very good/ Otten/ Very
3 well/ Reasonally/ Usually/ Agree/ Moderate

55 t0 697/ POOITy/ JUSt satisiactorily/ SOme times uniair/ Good/ SOMCHINes /
2 Moderately/ Partially/ Occationally sometimes/ Neutral/ Some what

3010 5&%/ Indilterently/ Generally mettective/ Usually uniail/ Fair/ Rarely/
1 Moderately/ Slightly/ Disagree/ Very little

Below 30%/ Won't Teach at all/ Very poor communication/ Poor/ Never/ Unable to/
0 Not at all




S.No Major Suggestions Made by Students
1 Permanent Classroom and Perfect Laboratory
2 ICT Enabled classes
3 Development in Multidisciplinary knowledge.
4 Awareness related to Employability, Higher Studies, Competitive Examinations,
5 Encouragement to Participation in Extra Curricular activities
6 Drinking water and Cleanliness
7 Skill Based Assignments, Seminars, Day to Day update.
S.No Actions Taken
One new block with 12 Class rooms & 3 Laboratory is in usage and another New
1 Block with sufficient class rooms and Laboratory facility is under construction.
Curriculum designing under progress tor Board ot Studies 2023-24 to incorporate ICT
enabled classes and Internship / Field Visit enabled
2 Curriculum Department wise actions have been taken and filed.
3 Add on course is implemented in 2023 — 2024 Curriculum design.
Current Updates and Applications 1n relevant fields 1s included in 2023 — 2024
4 Curriculum.
Seminars and Awareness Programmes were conducted by Career Guidance and
5 Placement Cell.
Entreprencur Development Centre 15 tunctionng with Food Court and Hand Made
6 Crafts to make the Students as Small Scale Business Holders.
7 PWD works intensified for drinking, rest room and other infrastructure facilities
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STUDENTS SATISFACTORY SURVEY IN UG (B.COM) RESPONSES FOR 2024 - 2025 Total No. of Respondents = 519

Questions Option -1 Option - 2 Option - 3 Option - 4 Option -5













STUDENTS SATISFACTORY SURVEY IN UG (B.COM) RESPONSES FOR 2024 - 2025

Questions Option -0 Option - 1 Option - 2 Option - 3 Option - 4
0.58 1.93 5.78 28.71 63.01
1.16 1.93 6.36 53.18 37.38
1.16 3.85 9.83 23.12 62.04
0.77 1.16 21.77 32.18 44.12
0.96 2.89 9.06 29.67 57.42
0.58 2.50 11.56 15.03 70.33
0.96 3.66 9.44 39.11 46.82
1.54 4.05 8.09 24.86 61.46
1.16 3.66 8.48 28.52 58.19
1.93 4.05 9.25 29.67 55.11




3.66 5.97 11.95 28.52 49.90
2.31 4.43 8.67 28.71 55.88
2.12 5.01 8.67 32.95 51.25
1.16 3.08 9.63 31.79 54.34
1.35 2.12 10.40 37.19 48.94
1.16 2.50 10.60 31.98 53.76
1.93 2.12 10.60 36.61 48.75
5 5.01 7.90 29.67 56.07
5 5.01 7.13 24.86 61.66
3.85 6.74 8.67 28.32 52.41




STUDENTS SATISFACTORY IN UG (B.COM) RESPONSES FOR 2024 - 2025

80.00
70.00
60.00
50.00
40.00
30.00
0.00 +- . . - - - . . . . . - . . . . .
53 & & & o S - & & & <& & & R & <& ) NS NS
& & & & &L ,2;5‘?’ @'?’0 & & ° ,\co& & RS & ° &
N 2 ) C Q:b .2 S Q! & x& \9 XS Q' > QQ/ < Q < \'A
& & & ¢ < &S e N d N S N X N S S 5 & <
5 0\ D Q ) QD Q Q) & R QO 2 < S O O
& & o \0&\ & @Q\ & & & &S ob%Q Sl A\@Q & & &
X > O Q & & > 5 N L N & Q
N e S S S AP S GO N Y A RS AP
« & N G & <3 N & < < Q XL & & Q ) > .
> < ) N 2 S Q & < & Q R & ~ N ~ HOption-0
o ) N <& R & 3 3 > N Q o O & S
S o 4 N R \s < <" % & N & & NG
S I PO & & & & ° *  wmoption-1
&L & N ,\o"z S coo‘ o o’& K 6°oo 00 N & p
< & N
) & N N X N & & & N .
R & R & & & N o & N S H Option -2
© S s Q & & e & & &
& & & &K ’~* s & o £ .
<& & b@ & N o & R 4 Option - 3
* & RN & .
2 (((5‘ BN N H Option -4
'aé\ < ) <




Action Taken Report for UG B.Com 2024-2025

Actions

Teacher's Communication & ability to communicate has been improved by various programs like FDP.

Steps have been taken to identify slow learners & special attention was provided

Assignment were discussed in class to make the students understand the necessity of it

Course & Programme outcomes were clearly explained to the students

Mentoring of students has been taken care of.

Weakness of students has been identified and application oriented methodology of teaching was adopted.

Internship helps the students to learn & grow.

Students were motivated to participate in extra curricular activities.

Overall quality of teaching & learning process has been enhanced through continuous monitoring of the quality.

Student centric method of teaching was adopted.

Soft Skills training & employability skills programs were conducted.

More use of ICT tools were emphasized.
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POST GRADUATE AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
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Questions Option - 1 Option - 2 Option - 3 Option - 4 Option -5













STUDENTS SATISFACTORY SURVEY IN PG (M.COM) RESPONSES FOR 2024 - 2025

Questions Option - 0 Option - 1 Option - 2 Option - 3 Option - 4

0.00 0.00 7.25 30.43 62.32

0 2.90 1.45 71.01 24.64
0.00 1.45 13.04 40.58 4493
0.00 1.45 24.64 33.33 40.58
0.00 2.90 8.70 46.38 42.03
3.00 0.00 13.04 28.99 56.52
0.00 1.45 21.74 42.03 34.78
0.00 1.45 14.49 37.68 46.38
0.00 1.45 11.59 37.68 49.28
0.00 7.25 11.59 37.68 43.48




0.00 2.90 7.25 40.58 49.28
0.00 0.00 8.70 52.17 39.13
0.00 0.00 8.70 52.17 39.13
1.45 1.45 14.49 36.23 46.38
0.00 1.45 15.94 40.58 42.03
0.00 2.90 10.14 47.83 39.13
0.00 1.45 10.14 53.62 34.78
0.00 4.35 2.90 55.07 37.68
0.00 0.00 1.45 49.28 49.28
0.00 1.45 11.59 43.48 43.48
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Action Taken Report for PG M.Com 2024-2025

Actions

(B Students were motivated to process a progressive report on their internship

AR Make opportunities were provided for students through assignments & Seminars.

<IN Internal evaluation was centralized to have a proper marking system for students

8 Course & Programme outcomes were clearly explained.

S Mentoring of students has been taken care of.

I Students were motivated to participate in extra curricular activities.

/A Overall quality of teaching & learning process has been enhanced through continuous monitoring of the quality.

I Student centric method of teaching was adopted.

I More use of ICT tools were emphasized.




Kunthavai Naacchiyaar Govt. Arts College for Women (Autonomous), Thanjavur
Student Satisfaction Survey (Online) Report —

Under Graduate - Computer Science

Academic Year 2023 —2024: Total Respondents: 231

S.No Questions Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Option(3) Option(4)

1 How much of the syllabus 0 —Below 30% 1-30 to 54% 2 —55to 69% 3 —-70to 84% 4 -85 to 100%

was covered in the class?
- 0.3 1.4 134 84.8

2 How well did the teachers 0 — Won’t teach at all 1 — Indifferently 2 — Poorly 3 — Satisfactorily 4 —Thoroughly

prepare for the classes?
- 1.3 0.69 48.3 49.6

3 How well were the teachers 0— Very poor communication 1- Generally ineffective 2 — Just satisfactorily 3 — Sometimes effective 4 — Always effective
able to communicate?
(Online / Offline classes) 0.7 0.7 5.5 17.9 75.1

4 The teacher’s approach to 0— Poor 1 — Fair 2 — Good 3 — Very good 4— Excellent
teaching can best be
described as (Online / - - 12.1 33.1 54.8
Offline classes) :

5 | Fairness of the internal 0— Unfair 1 — Usually unfair 2 — Sometimes unfair 3 — Usually fair 4 — Always fair
evaluation process by the
teachers. = 0.7 3.8 31 64.5

6 The institute takes active 0— Never 1 — Rarely 2 — Sometimes 3 — Often 4 — Regularly
interest in promoting
internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for - 2.0 34 24.8 69.6
students.

7 The teaching and mentoring 0— Not at all 1 — Marginally 2 —Moderately 3 — Very well 4 — Significantly
process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, 1.0 3.4
social and emotional growth. - . : 25.5 70
(during online and blended
mode classes)

8 The teachers identify your 0— Unable to 1 — Slightly 2 — Partially 3 — Reasonably 4 — Fully
strengths and encourage you
with providing right level of 0.7 7.9 93 27.2 54.8

challenges.




S.No Questions Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Option(3) Option(4)
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
9 Was your performance in
assignments discussed with you? - 0.3 4.1 30.3 65.2
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
Teachers inform you about your
10 | expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme - 0.34 5.2 30.3 64.1
outcomes.
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
Your mentor does a necessary
11 | follow-up with an assigned task
to you. 0.3 24 4.4 25.5 67.2
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
The teachers illustrate the
12 | concepts through examples and
applications. - 3.4 3.1 24.1 69.3
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
Teachers are able to identify
13 | your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them. - 0.3 1.0 14.8 74.8
Wb ke s e o Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
14 | multiple opportunities to learn
and grow, 1.3 1.0 4.4 40.7 52.4
Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
The department makes effort to - B B g £y as
engage students in the
15 | monitoring, review and 0.3 1.7 6.2
continuous quality improvement 25.2 66.5
of the teaching learning process.
Teachers encourage you to Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
16 participate in extracurricular
activities. 1.0 5.8 4.1 29 58.9
Tihe overallquality of teachings Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
17 learning process in your
department is very good. 1.0 34 5.8 25.5 63.4




5.5 - 30.7 63.4

0.3 6.9 30.7 62.0

7.2 4.1 22.1 66.2

Responses assessed by every department individually for appropriate action and reports filed. The overall assessment of the institution based on:




ICT Enabled classes

Skill Based Assignments, Seminars, Day to Day update.

Encouragement to Participation in Extra Curricular activities

Curriculum designing under progress for Board of Studies 2022-23 to
incorporate ICT enabled classes and Internship / Field Visit enabled
Curriculum Department wise actions have been taken and filed.

Unit VI with Current Updates and Applications in relevant fields is
included in 2022 — 2023 Curriculum.

Entrepreneur Development Centre is functioning with Food Court
and Hand Made Crafts to make the Students as Small Scale Business
Holders.




Students Satisfactory Survey - UG Responses for 2023 — 2024
Computer Science

. Very Low I Low Moderate I High I Excellent




Kunthavai Naacchiyaar Govt. Arts College for Women (Autonomous), Thanjavur

Student Satisfaction Survey (Online) Report - Post Graduate Computer Science
Academic Year 2023 —2024: Total Respondents: 59

S.No Questions Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Option(3) Option(4)
How much of the syllabus 0 —Below 30% 1- 30 to 54% 2 —55t0 69% 3-70 to 84% 4 — 85 to 100%
1 was covered in the class?
- - 11.8 88.1 -
How well did the teachers 0 — Won’t teach at all 1 — Indifferently 2 — Poorly 3 — Satisfactorily 4 ~Thoroughly
2 repare for the classes?
s 1.6 - 52.5 45.7 -
Howiwell were t.he {eachers 0= Very. L 1- Generally ineffective 2 — Just satisfactorily 3 — Sometimes effective 4 — Always effective
able to communicate? communication
3 (Online / Offline classes)
1.6 11.8 8.4 77.9 -
The teacher’s approach to 0— Poor 1 — Fair 2 - Good 3 — Very good 4— Excellent
4 teach?ng can best ]ae _ 135 45.7 40.6 _
described as (Online /
Offline classes) :
Fairness of the internal 0- Unfair 1 — Usually unfair 2 — Sometimes unfair 3 — Usually fair 4 — Always fair
5 | evaluation process by the
teachers. = 13.5 32.2 54.2 =
The institute takes active 0- Never 1 - Rarely 2 — Sometimes 3 — Often 4 — Regularly
interest in promoting
6 | internship, student exchange, 27.1 _ _ 71.1
field visit opportunities for 1.6 ) ’
students.
The teaching and mentoring 0— Not at all 1 — Marginally 2 — Moderately 3 — Very well 4 — Significantly
process in your institution
7 facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.
(during online and blended - - - 38.9 61.0
mode classes)
The teachers identify your 0— Unable to 1 — Slightly 2 — Partially 3 — Reasonably 4 — Fully
. strengths and encourage you 25.4
with providing right level of 5.0 35.5 _ 33.8

challenges.




S.No Questions Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Option(3) Option(4)
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
9 Was your performance in
assignments discussed with you? 5.0 - - 38.9 55.9
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
Teachers inform you about your
10 | expected competencies, course _ _ 10.1 32.2 57.6
outcomes and programme : : :
outcomes.
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
Your mentor does a necessary
11 | follow-up with an assigned task
Py 6.7 6.7 35.5 - 50.8
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
The teachers illustrate the
12 | concepts through examples and
applications. 3.3 13.5 28.8 - 54.2
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
Teachers are able to identify
13 | your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them. - 23.7 11.8 - 64.4
The department provides Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
14 | multiple opportunities to learn 3.2 6.7 54.2 - 35.5
and grow.
Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
The department makes effort to gy g g g gy ag
engage students in the
15 | monitoring, review and - 13.5 28.5 - 57.6
continuous quality improvement
of the teaching learning process.
Teachers encourage you to Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
16 participate in extracurricular
activities. 1.6 34 5.1 40.6 47.5
TiThe el e Ty aifGen g Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
17 learning process in your
department is very good. 1.6 13.5 - 38.9 49.1




- 5.1 474 474

- 5.0 47.4 474

- 18.6 38.8 47.4

Responses assessed by every department individually for appropriate action and reports filed. The overall assessment of the institution based on:




Curriculum designing under progress for Board of Studies 2022-23 to
ICT Enabled classes incorporate ICT enabled classes and Internship / Field Visit enabled
Curriculum Department wise actions have been taken and filed.

. . . Unit VI with Current Updates and Applications in relevant fields is
Skill Based Assignments, Seminars, Day to Day update. included in 2023 — 2024 Curriculum.

Entrepreneur Development Centre is functioning with Food Court
Encouragement to Participation in Extra Curricular activities and Hand Made Crafts to make the Students as Small Scale Business
Holders.




Students Satisfactory Survey - PG Responses for 2023 — 2024
Computer Science
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KUNTHAVAI NAACCHIYAAR GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE
FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS) THANJAVUR - 613007.
NAAC Reaccredited with B Grade
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS
ACADAMIC YEAR 2023-2024
STUDENTS STATISFACTION SURVEY (ONLINE) Report




Teachers Inform you about

. your expected competencies, Never Rarely asionally/Sometil Usually Every time
course outcomes and 1.56 3.38 4.42 18.22 72.39
programme outcomes ' ' ' ' '

The teachers illustrate the Never Rarely asionally/Sometil Usually Every time

7 concepts through examples
and applications 1.82 2.08 5.2 19.33 71.35
Teachers are able to identify Never Rarely asionally/Someti} Usually Every time

8 your weaknesses and help you
to overcome them 2.6 3.9 7.29 21.61 64.58
Teachers encourage you to trongly Disagre Disagree Nutrial Agree Strongly Agree

9 participate in extracurricular
activities 0 1.56 8.85 22.65 66.92
The overall quality of teaching- Never Rarely Sometimes Often Regularly

10 learning process in your
institute is very good 0.78 3.12 3.38 15.1 77.6
The institute/ teachers use Occasionally/So _

" student centric methods, such Never Rarely metimes Usually Every time
as experiential learning, 0.78 3 64 4.47 39.06 1.04
S ' ' ' ' '

Occasionally/So :

1, [institute/ teachers to inculcate Migen Rarely S Usually Every time
soft skills, life skills and 0.52 338 799 16.14 72 65
HRERARbks e ' ' ' ' '

Occasionally/So :

13 |interestin promoting Never Rarely metimes Usually Every time
internship, student exchange, 234 208 10.41 21.61 63.54
Teiedsi-oaoadyaltios far ' ' ' ' '

Occasionally/So :

" process in your institution Never Rarely I Usually Every time

facilitates you in cognitive, 208 468 4.47 19.79 69.01

social and emotional erowth




The teachers identity your

" strengths and encourage you trongly Disagre| Disagree Nutrial Agree Strongly Agree
with providing right level of 1.82 572 25 26 0.52
challenges
Was your performance in trongly Disagre| Disagree Nutrial Agree Strongly Agree

16 assignments discussed with
you 0.78 2.6 7.29 25 64.32
Your mentor does a necessary Not at all Very Little Somewhat Moderate To a Great Extent

17 follow-up with an assigned task
to you 2.34 6.77 5.98 19.79 65.1
The institution provides Not at all Very Little Somewhat Moderate To a Great Extent

18 multiple opportunities to learn
and grow
The institution makes effort to _ _ .

o engage students in the trongly Disagre| Disagree Nutrial Agree Strongly Agree
monitoring, review and 0.52 1.56 10.67 28.12 59.11
continuous auality
The TCT tools such as Power _

20 point presentations, Not at all Very Little Somewhat Moderate To a Great Extent
Multimedia usage, google class 1.04 6.77 6.25 17.44 68.48
rooms / online meeting apps
GlIve three observation/ _

- suggestions to improve the Not at all Very Little Somewhat Moderate To a Great Extent
overall teaching - learning 0.26 6.25 4.68 20.57 68.22
experience in vour institution
Courses completed Under Not at all Very Little Somewhat Moderate To a Great Extent

22 Naan Mudhalvan Scheme
(Semester and Title)

Not at all Very Little Somewhat Moderate To a Great Extent

23 Options of NM

8.59 9.35 6.51 16.14 58.85
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Action Taken

Major Suggestion Made by Students






Kunthavai Naacchiyaar Govt.Arts College for Women (Autonomous), Thanjavur
Student Satisfaction Survey (Online) Report —Department of English-PG
Academic Year 2023-2024: Total Respondents: 22

S.No Questions Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Option(3) Option(4)

1 How much of the syllabus 0 —Below 30% 1-30 to 54% 2 — 55 to 69% 3 —70 to 84% 4 — 85 to 100%

was covered in the class? K . .
Nil Nil Nil 10 90

2 How well did the teachers 0 — Won’t teach at all 1 — Indifferently 2 —Poorly 3 — Satisfactorily 4 —Thoroughly

prepare for the classes? - - X
Nil Nil Nil 85 15

3 How well were the teachers 0— Very poor communication 1- Generally ineffective 2 — Just satisfactorily 3 — Sometimes effective 4 — Always effective
able to communicate?
(Online / Offline classes) Nil Nil Nil 22 78

4 The teacher’s approach to 0— Poor 1 — Fair 2 — Good 3 — Very good 4— Excellent
teaching can best be
described as (Online / Nil Nil Nil 90 10
Offline classes) :

5 Fairness of the internal 0— Unfair 1 — Usually unfair 2 — Sometimes unfair 3 — Usually fair 4 — Always fair
evaluation process by the ] .
teachers. Nil Nil 5 20 75

6 The institute takes active 0- Never 1 — Rarely 2 — Sometimes 3 — Often 4 — Regularly
interest in promoting
internship, student exchange, . ] .
field visit opportunities for Nil Nil Nil 30 70
students.

7 The teaching and mentoring 0— Not at all 1 — Marginally 2 — Moderately 3 — Very well 4 — Significantly
process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth. Nil Nil Nil 90 10
(during online and blended
mode classes)

8 The teachers identify your 0— Unable to 1 — Slightly 2 — Partially 3 — Reasonably 4 — Fuly
strengths and encourage you
with providing right level of Nil Nil Nil 80 20

challenges.




S.No Questions Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Option(3) Option(4)
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
9 Was your performance in q q .
assignments discussed with you? Nil Nil Nil 20 80
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
Teachers inform you about your
10 | expected competencies, course . . .
outcomes and programme Nil Nil Nil 80 20
outcomes.
Your mentor does a necessary Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
11 | follow-up with an assigned task . . .
0 you Nil Nil Nil 10 90
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
The teachers illustrate the
12 | concepts through examples and . .
applications. 10 Nil Nil 20 70
. Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
Teachers are able to identify
13 | your weaknesses and help you to . .
overcome them. Nil Nil 10 70 20
The department provides Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
14 | multiple opportunities to learn . .
and grow, Nil Nil 10 20 70
The department makes effort to Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
engage students in the
15 | monitoring, review and . . .
continuous quality improvement Nil Nil Nil 20 80
of the teaching learning process.
Teachers encourage you to Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
16 participate in extracurricular
activities. Nil Nil Nil 10 90
The overall quality of teaching- Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
17 learning process in your
department is very good. Nil Nil Nil 10 90




Three suggestions

1.Paucity of faculty members to be filled.
2.Maximise usage of ICT in teaching.

3.Students access to e resources to be implemented.
Initiatives undertaken in the Department

2. Study materials circulated.

3. Oral class tests conducted.

4.Remedial teaching for the slow learners.



Kunthavai Naacchiyaar Govt.Arts College for Women (Autonomous), Thanjavur
Student Satisfaction Survey (Online) Report —Department of English-UG
Academic Year 2023-2024: Total Respondents: 82

S.No Questions Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Option(3) Option(4)
1 How much of the syllabus 0 —Below 30% 1-30 to 54% 2 —55to 69% 3 -70 to 84% 4 — 85 to 100%
was covered in the class?
Nil Nil Nil 24 76
2 How well did the teachers 0 — Won’t teach at all 1 — Indifferently 2 —Poorly 3 — Satisfactorily 4 —Thoroughly
prepare for the classes?
Nil Nil Nil 70 30
g How well were t.he teachers 0— Very poor communication 1- Generally ineffective 2 — Just satisfactorily &= Somgtlmes 4 — Always effective
able to communicate? effective
(Online / Offline classes)
1.1 Nil 154 27.9 54.6
4 The teacher’s approach to 0- Poor 1 — Fair 2 — Good 3 — Very good 4— Excellent
teaching can best be
described as (Online / Nil 3.4 25.5 313 39.5
Offline classes) :
5 Fairness of the internal 0— Unfair 1 — Usually unfair 2 — Sometimes unfair 3 — Usually fair 4 — Always fair
evaluation process by the
teachers. 1.1 4.6 9.3 33.7 51.1
6 The institute takes active 0— Never 1 — Rarely 2 — Sometimes 3 — Often 4 — Regularly
interest in promoting
internship, student
exchange, field visit 1.1 34 17.4 23.2 54.6
opportunities for students.
7 The teaching and mentoring 0— Not at all 1 — Marginally 2 — Moderately 3 — Very well 4 — Significantly
process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth. Nil 3.4 17.4 41.8 37.2
(during online and blended
mode classes)
8 The teachers identify your 0— Unable to 1 — Slightly 2 — Partially 3 — Reasonably 4 — Fuly
strengths and encourage you
with providing right level of
challenges.
2.3 5.8 6.9 37.2 47.6




S.No Questions Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Option(3) Option(4)
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
9 Was your performance in
assignments discussed with you? 5.88 3.4 13.9 20.9 53.4
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
Teachers inform you about your
10 expected competencies, course
T T 5.8 4.6 12.7 38.3 38.3
outcomes.
Your mentor does a necessary Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
11 follow-up with an assigned task 3.4 6.9 10.4 23.2 55.8
t() y()u- . . . . .
The teachers illustrate the Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
12 concepts through examples and
sanlioafions. 4.6 5.8 9.3 32.4 47.6
Teachers are able to identify Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usually Every time
13 your weaknesses and help you to
N reoms fhom. 6.9 2.3 10.4 30.2 50
The department provides Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
14 multiple opportunities to learn
it L 1.1 34 6.9 34.8 53.4
The department makes effort to Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
engage students in the
15 monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement 2.3 3.5 10.4 36 47.6
of the teaching learning process.
Teachers encourage you to Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
16 participate in extracurricular
activities. 4.6 34 11.6 27.9 52.3
The overall quality of teaching- Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
17 learning process in your
department is very good. 46.5 36 11.6 1.1 4.65




Three suggestions

1.Paucity of faculty members to be filled.
2.Maximise usage of ICT in teaching.

3.Students access to e resources to be implemented.
Initiatives undertaken in the Department

1.Soft Skill classes conducted

2. Study materials circulated.

3. Oral class tests conducted.

4.Remedial teaching for the slow learners



KUNTHAVAI NAACCHIYAAR GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, AUTONOMOUS, THANJAVUR -7
DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY
STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT 2023- 24

PG GEOGRAPHY
RESPONSES
SNo QUESTION QUESTIONS RANK/ %
NO 4 % 3 % 2 % 1 % 0 %

1 Q1 How much of the syllabus was covered in the 14 78 4 22 0 0O 0 O 0O o

class? gmu&6T euGLILN6L eTeueuaTe] LML GEIL L LD

hlemmey Qauwnuiul (B eireng?
2 Q2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 7 39 9 50 2 1 0 0 0O o0

UGLLSE su@bd SpHAFlwgsefler LmLgguimfiy
6TeUEUTM]| I6MLOLHG)| 66T G2
3 Q3 How well were the teachers able to communicate? (Online 14 78 4 22 0 0 0 0 0O O
/ Offline classes) gy Alflwjseflest QML Hmeor
el AMHSHBGHSFI? Qe WHMILD
GBIy eu@GLILS6N)
4 Q4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as 13 72 4 22 1 6 0 0 O O
(Online / Offline classes) : A RwFsaflest HLILTSLI
urLLd sMHUSSHe06L TGS POD : @ emevoriauLl
OHMID CHYY IGLILSET)

5 Q5 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. 14 78 4 22 0 0 0 0 0O O
s ANWiseneT 2 erodisl Gé Smib
6 Q6 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, 14 78 4 22 0 0 0 0 0O o0

student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Lom6voT6u(f & erfletT GLOLDUIML IqM(G 2 &6YLD



10

11

12

Q7

Qs

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12

& 611 9} 16 LILI 65071 & 61T, & (15 & &) 60 JUITL_6L
GumaTmeUMMIEL FHMhis 6T Glemmuiler LMmisefliy

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
(during online and blended mode classes) &mi& e6rfl6or
81h 5 6me6T, FEPSHSRSHTLITL, 2 6vorjey Qeuefluium@®
Gurermeummlev, HMHMEL MHMID Hmeor

CLODUML 1969607 QULPMHIGSH6VI60 (&Mis6IT) &lemmuilesr
SLL6MLWLIL eugH & 6T

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you
with providing right level of challenges. &8 66t
HDoLWEHmens & evon (B euonijhgl, 2015506115 G|
heoauNuuGEHHW o ARNwgsHeflesr Lmkigefliy

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
UpmISUIUL L urLiuulih&seflev &mis efleor
QeweLH M6 GMS G &60MIGIMIWITLLILIL L SIT?
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme outcomes. &8 6rfl6or
THIUTTLLS S HMTIGCUTEL LITLLD LoHMmILD

UL L Uuig Oles LweTur@ &6 iembhgHemio GMISHE)
2, AR & 61T Q& flafls Gl eiTenemnLn

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned
task to you. §miseafler CLOWUML19M@G& GC& 6 6xLWIIT 6T
NeTUMMEL&HEMET QULPIHIGEUSH 6L &Ihis 6T
Qmmlwmeriflesr Lmis el

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications. LITL_LIGILIT (61T & 6061 GILIMT (& & L0 IT 60T

TG 5HGSHSTL(H&EHL 6T AHRAWGSH6T ailens@Ld
LTS

13

11

13

12

14

13

72

61

72

67

78

72

22

33

28

33

17

28



13

14

15

16

17

18

Q13

Q14

Q15

Q16

Q17

Q18

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you
to overcome them. QLR WfS6T HMus eafledr
QuwieorenLenws 8 6vor(h 6veTh &l 3i6umbmM 6Ol (b b g
alGUEUBDES 2§D LINKIE

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and
grow. SMMBIGET HM&HEYLD GLOLL QLD HHIGET FHlenm
aULpmISlueTear LeLGaUMI EUEMSIWITE 6UITIILIL & 6T

[15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of
the teaching learning process. (during online and offline
classes) &MM6L, HMLIG G 6L QFwWeoLIT(H & 6rfleL
LOITGOOT6UIT & 66N S 8 6001 & IT600118 56V, Lo HILILN (B & 6L
HMID QAGTLFERWTeT Hevall Cuur®saflsy
SHIGET Glemm 6T HGI6Ten (LW HE &6
(@emewrwailfl LHMID CHYL. 6UELIL S 6T)

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
activities. &6NGHHM6tT eueTH&FEHUII6L HTuS 6m 6T
FOURSHHL AFWTSHET QULPMIGLD 2618 8LD

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
institute is very good (online / offline classes) &MMmeL

& ML115 860160 16516015 GIOUHSWITET & (G H&6fleyId
ShseT gemmuilest Qgweour® WIS ML
(@emerwiaulfl LHMID GCHIlG aUGLILS6T)

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
&6vall GLUTL (h MILIKIGEH&HSTE
Cengmear(pemmé &evail, UCaHMHLSSHa]l LMHMID
868608 E1h5 G HTYSHTEYILD (DENLOG 6T

S SEILIGHT LOIT6TIT6LUIT & 6MET HILOWILDIT S & 18 IT650T(H

16

12

12

12

10

10

89

67

67

67

56

56

11

28

22

28

33

39

11



19

20

Q19

Q20

BLSSHULBLD ShISET Glemm WMHMID 4 HFluwijsefleor
U sefliy
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft 10
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work. 2_60&&&l6iT LISLCeumILIL L
uswflsemend SMLULL 60T HMHMIL S Hhismens
SWTTUESHGID eNgLms QL 6T H M 66T, QurLpeiluiey
Hmer HMID Calmeveuruillg &@é)
gpFlwaumbenmu QUHMIL Hrisefler Glenm LoMHMmILD
S ARNWIS6T CMHASTEITL (LPWmE
The ICT tools such as Power point presentations, 14
Multimedia usage, google class rooms / online meeting
apps. etc. used by our department teachers is. LITL_LD
BLSHHILD Gl6n6wid &(hHe&aTs 660l/6per & (b &erer
Lwlestum (R, LeuFUImI6sorL, 61606066, @)6m6uoTuLl
uweotum(y GumssimeuMemMLI LILI6TLI(RSHSHIUSHEL &6l
&lom AT Lmgefliy
TOTAL RESPONSES: 18/18

56

78

39

22
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SSS RESPONSES PG GEOGRAPHY 2023 - 24

Q1

Q2

Q3
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Q5

Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15
QUESTION NO

RESPONSERANING B4 H3 H2 1

Q16 Q17

Q18 Q19 Q20




DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY PG 2023-24

S.No Major Suggestions Made by Students

1 Need for Interactive classes

2 | Regular tests to be conducted

3 | Opportunities to attend seminars and workshops

4 | Technological advancement and Practical Knowledge

5 | Job opportunities and External exposures

S.No Actions Taken

1 | Group discussion sessions and seminar hours are included in the timetable

2 | Teachers are instructed to conduct regular slip tests and students asked to prepare question banks for objective type questions

3 | Students will be permitted to attend

4 | Up to date technological advancements are inserted in the practical syllabus for PG students

5 | Internship are introduced as Extra credit courses, MOOC courses and IIRS e learning Outreach program are introduced for students




DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY
STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT 2023- 24
UG GEOGRAPHY

RESPONSES
RANK / %
S QUESTIO QUESTIONS 4 % 3 % 2 % 1 % 0 %
No N NO
1 Q1 How much of the syllabus was covered in the 8 8269 12 1154 6 577 0 O 0 0
class? HRIGET UGLILN6GD 6T6U6LUETEY
UTLSSHLL LD Hlemmey
QawwtUL (heiTeng)?
2 Q2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 52 50.00 41 3942 4 385 2 1.92 5 4381
QUGLULUSS (b A Flwifserledt
LML $SWIMHILIL] eTeeumm)
SI6MLOIHGI6TT6NTE)?
3 Q3 How well were the teachers able to communicate? 77 74.04 13 1250 6 5.77 7 6.73 1 0.96

(Online / Offline classes)sy, SIS 6rfl6or
QML L SIMEST 6T6UEUTM)]
gmmﬁ,ﬁl@ﬁ,gg? (@emevorieulpl LbMHMILD
Chlg eUGLIL&E)
4 Q4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 60 5769 33 3173 7 673 2 192 2 1.92
described as (Online / Offline classes) :
S ARwTseNer AOUUTSL LML LD
SHUISSHEOIL TG (LLED
@enemnieulfl wOMID CHIlg QIGLILIS6N)



Q5

Q6

Q7

Qs

Q9

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the
teachers. gy, AflwifHeMest 2 emoISE (H'S
mLb :

The institute takes active interest in promoting
internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities
for students. LOM680TEUT&6MTl60T GLOLDLIML1q. M
2 56D ST UIELILIGTTS6T,
S([HGHGHlenIIML60 GUTETMEUMMIEL
SRS Hlemmuleor LkigerUL:

The teaching and mentoring process in your
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. (during online and blended
mode classes) &RIG6T60T &b & 6060,
FeNSHHRSMLIJL, 2 6wurjey GeueNium(y
GumssimeumMIeL, HSMHMEL LMMILD HM6dT
GLOLDLIML 161607 6ULPMMRIEGSHEVI6L (&MIS6IT)
SIMUNEIT SL_L_6WLOLIL| 6UFSHH6NT

The teachers identify your strengths and
encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. &6 HMEMLOGHEDI6TE
&6u01(H 6o JIh &, 260158061115 &)
BeLULAILBRSHUI 4 Ffif&erilest
UmiGeflLiy

Was your performance in assignments discussed
with you? QILOMRISLILIL L

UL LILUNmH & &enev  &higerfleor
QowsBsi GHSS)
J)GUIT).IQJWUU_II'I'I_IJIJI_I_Q')I'I'?]

70

63

58

61

67.31

67.31

60.58

55.77

58.65

24

25

28

30

28

23.08

24.04

26.92

28.85

26.92

10

3.85

5.77

8.65

9.62

5.77

2.88

2.88

3.85

2.88

7.69

2.88

0.00

0.00

2.88

0.96



10

11

12

13

14

Q10

Q11

Q12

Qi3

Q14

Teachers inform you about your expected
competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. &RIG6eM6IT THTUTTLILSS
gOMTIGUTEL UL LD LDMHMILD

UL L LiLhg Lqlest LiwlestUim (B &ert
SDHSMD GSMSSH SpAFILITE6T
QzHlaNsgleTenenin

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an
assigned task to you. &hI&ereor

CLUM I9ME&GSH CHemeIT6oT
NESTUMMELHEMET QULDMIGEUSIL &IhIG6IT
Qiwimenflest URiGSeMiLy :]

The teachers illustrate the concepts through

examples and applications.

LML LIQILIT (5 61T&6m 61T GILIT (5 & & LOT6BT

61 SHSHISSHML_(H&EbL60T Y HIFILITE6T
aNeN&@GLD UMRIEG :]

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and
help you to overcome them. 13. Sy SIFILITE6IT
HRIGEN6T QUICLTEMLOEMUIS
SamQIHE SAUDDOGHS
aNGUGUSNHEG 2-HaIb LUMRIEG

The institution provides multiple opportunities to
learn and grow. MRAIGET &HMNH&HELD

CLDUL 6D §HIGHET Sl6OM GULPHRISKIU|6TErT
LeLGAIM)| QUEMSILITET EUTILILISHET ]

58

55.77

72.12

65.38

68.27

47.12

30

17

22

10

40

28.85

16.35

21.15

9.62

38.46

18

6.73

5.77

5.77

17.3

8.65

6.73

5.77

7.69

4.81

5.77

1.92

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



15

16

17

18

Q15

Ql6

Q17

Q18

The institution makes effort to engage students in
the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
(during online and offline classes) &MM6V,
SOHLNGH6L G&FweLULIT(H&H6TleL
LOTEUOTEUTHEN6NTS  SHETUTSHIT6UN S &6,
LSUINESHL WMHMID CFHTL[J&FEILITEs
&evadl GLLLTHS6MN HRIGET &M
IS Glemen (PUWMESH6T (QemevuriLiauLll
LOMID CHIG QUGLILSET):]

Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities. &6371&&M6dT
euaMIFHUN6L HmIGemen F(HUBSHHL
SAAFIULITEET QUPRIGLD 2STESLD ]

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in 63 60.58
your institute is very good (online / offline

classes) &MMEL &ML 60160

SN H GUMSUITET &GS HaNgy|LDd

ShiGeT glemmullerr Q&Fweoum(h LOI&H&

SmUy (@eneuunLiallfl HmID Chlg

6UGLILSET): ]

The institute/ teachers use student centric
methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. &606)1 GLOLOUML (!
SIMILIQIRIGEFHEHTH CEFTEHM6U(LDMME
&eva), URIGCHMLIGSH6L6T DMHMILD
51865608 E6@ SI6)SHTEDILD
(PEOMEMLDEET Y SHIUI6TT LDITETITEUITSHEM 6N

66 63.46

65 62.50

62 59.62

24

23

26

29

23.08

22.12

25.00

27.88

5 481 8 7.69

13 125 3  2.88

13 125 2 1.92

10 9.62 3 2.88

1 0.96

0.00

1 0.96

0 0.00



19

20

Q19

Q20

EOLOWILDTSSCSMeu(h HL&HHLIL(HLD
SMIGET HlemM LMHMID A iflulijsereor
UmRISeULy
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to 54 51.92 36 34.62
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
2 0HHHET LILCOIMILIL L LI6SIT&Hem6nd
SLLL 60T HOMIL & HhSHM6NH
SWMTUESHGHID NGLOMS CILD6oTHM60T,
eumpailuled Hmeor LOOHMILD
CousmevaumiiliLlg &&& < &wieumenmLl
QuOMIL. HMmIS6T6 &l6mM LOMHMILD
S AFWTSHen CLMHOSTEIIL (LPWMHE
The ICT tools such as Power point presentations, 72 69.23 15 14.42
Multimedia usage, google class rooms / online
meeting apps. etc. used by our department
teachers is. LUMTLLD L SGILD &I60)6501
&(HNGENTS 6260l/6p61T & (5 6)S61T60T
LwlestUm(R), LIeUTLIMUI6ToTL_, 66060 GlumerT,
@emevoruilt LiwestUm® GUTETMeUMeMMLI
LuwleTLI(hSHGHIUSEL HHIG6NT Hlewm
S EFwFsHeMest UmIGeLiL ]
TOTAL RESPONSES: 104

8.65

8.65

3.85

6.73

1 0.96

1 0.96



» KUNTHAVAI NAACCHIYAAR GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, AUTONOMOUS, THANJAVUR —7
R DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT 2023- 24 (NAAN MUDHALVAN COURSES)

UG GEOGRAPHY

S.NO QUESTIONS RESPONSES RANK / %

4 % 3 % 2 % 1 % 0
1 Options of NM 64 62 17 16 12 12 10 10 1
2 Syllabus 57 55 29 28 10 10 5 5 3
3 Time sufficiency 52 50 26 25 9 9 10 10 7
4 Efficiency of External staff 66 63 22 21 6 6 6 6 4
5 Efficiency of Internal staff 65 63 19 18 8 8 6 6 6

6 overall rating about NM scheme 63 61 17 16 14 13 8 8 2
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DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY UG 2023-24

S.No Major Suggestions Made by Students
1 | More Interaction Classes needed
2 | Internal Seminars for Students suggested
3 | Doubt clearing sessions are asked for
4 | Improvement in Learning infrastructure
5 | Job opportunitities and Training

S.No Actions Taken
1 | GD hours included in the Timetable
2 | Seminar hours and Quiz hours are added in the timetable
3 | Teachers are instructed to have doubt clearing time in the end of every class

ICT is made compulsory for all the classes, Library books are made available to all students.

Internship for UG students introduced, ICT enabled NM Training classes are made available for students
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DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Academic Year: 2023 — 2024 Total Respondent : 105

KUNTHAVAI NAACCHIYAAR GOVERNTMENT ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, THANJAVUR
STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT ON 2023-2024

S.No Questions Response - 0 Response - 1 Response - 2 Response - 3 Response - 4

How much of the syllabus was 0 — Below 30% 1- 30 to 54% 2-55t069% 3-70 to 84% 4 — 85 to 100%

! covered in the class? Nil Nil 6 24 75
0 — Won’t teach . 3-

) How well did the teachers at all 1 - Indifferently 2 — Poorly Satisfactorily 4 —Thoroughly

prepare for the classes?

2 5 4 34 60

How well were the teachers 0- Very poor 1- Generally 2 — Just 3 — Sometimes 4 — Always
3 able to communicate? (Online / communication ineffective satisfactorily effective effective

Offline classes) 2 7 13 20 63

The teacher’s approach to 0 - Poor 1 - Fair 2 - Good 3 - Very Good 4 - Excellent
4 teaching can best be described

as (Online / Offline classes) Nil 1 24 30 50

Fairness of the internal 0— Unfair 1 — Usually unfair 2- Sorr;e.t tmes 3- It{spally 4- /?l.ways
5 evaluation process by the untair a ar

teachers. Nil 27 9 26 43

The institute takes active 0— Never 1 — Rarely 2 — Sometimes 3 — Usually 4 — Every time
6 interest in promoting internship,

student e>‘(c_:hange, field visit 4 10 5 18 68

opportunities for students.

The teaching and mentoring 0— Never 1 — Rarely 2 — Sometimes 3 — Usually 4 — Every time
7 process in your institution

facilitates you in cognitive, Nil 5 10 26 54

social and emotional growth.




(during online and blended
mode classes)

The teachers identify your 0— Never 1 — Rarely 2 — Sometimes 3 — Usually 4 — Every time
8 strengths and encourage you

with providing right level of

challenges. 5 7 8 31 54

Was your performance in 0 ]SS trongly 1 - Disagree 2- Neutral 3 - Agree 4 -itrongly
9 assignments discussed with 1sagree gree

you? Nil 2 14 32 57

Teachers inform you about your 0- S trongly 1 - Disagree 2 - Neutral 3 - Agree 4 - Strongly Agree
10 expected competencies, course Disagree

outcomes and programme

outcomes. 3 6 20 23 53

Your mentor does a necessary 0 — Not at all 1 — Very little S 2- hat 3 - Moderate 4— ”g)cztin(t}reat
11 follow-up with an assigned task omewha

to you. 2 11 7 21 64

The teachers illustrate the 0 — Not at all 1 — Very little S 2- hat 3 - Moderate 4- Teitzn?reat
12 concepts through examples and omewha

applications. 2 13 5 24 61

Teachers are able to identify 0 - Never 1 - Rarely 2- g) ccai?onally/ 3 - Often 4 - Regularlly
13 your weaknesses and help you ometimes

to overcome them. 1 2 14 15 73

The institution provides 0 — Not at all 1 -Marginally 2 - Moderately 3 — Very well 4 - Significatly
14 multiple opportunities to learn

and grow. 1 4 8 43 49

The institution makes effort to 0 - Unable 1 -Slightly 2 -Partially 3 -Reasonally 4 -Fully
15 engage students in the

monitoring, review and 1 5 9 17 73

continuous quality




improvement of the teaching
learning process. (during online
and offline classes)

2 - Occasionally/

Teachers encourage you to 0 - Never 1 - Rarely Someti 3 - Usually 4 - Every time
16 participate in extracurricular ometimes

activities. 5 5 13 21 61

The qverall quahjcy of teaching- 0 - Never I - Rarely 2 - OccaS}onally/ 3 - Usually 4 - Every time
17 learning process in your Sometimes

institute is very good (online /

offline classes) 2 5 10 31 57

The institute/ teachers use 0 — Strongly . 4 - Strongly

student centric methods, such as Disagree I - Disagree 2- Neutral 3 - Agree Agree

experiential learning,
18 participative learning and

problem sqlvmg mqthodologles 2 4 15 29 55

for enhancing learning

experiences.

Efforts are made by the 0 — Strongly .

institute/ teachers to inculcate Disagree I'- Disagree 2 - Neutral 3 - Agree 4 - Strongly Agree
19 soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make

you ready for the world of 1 4 15 26 59

work.

The ICT tools such as Power . 2- 4 —To a Great

point presentations, Multimedia 0—Notatall 1= Very little Somewhat 3 - Moderate extent
20 usage, Google class rooms /

online meeting apps. etc. used 2 13 12 28 50

by our department teachers is.




STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY REPORT ON 2023-2024
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HISTORY STUDENT NM COURSE FEEDBACK

NM Course Feed Back Column NA (PG) | Not at all Very Little \S;,)ll:; ete Modernate | To great Extent
Over all rating NM 3 7 5 14 3 15 58
efficiency of Internal Staff 0 4 4 15 6 24 52
Efficiency of External Staff 0 3 2 11 8 27 54
Time Sufficiency 2 6 3 8 13 25 48
Syllabus 2 7 2 10 8 28 48
Options of NM Scheme 0 6 1 17 8 17 56

® Over all rating NM m efficiency of Internal Staff = Efficiency of External Staff
® Time Sufficiency = Syllabus = Options of NM Scheme
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0 -
Column NA (PG) Not at all Very Little Some What Modernate To great Extent




KUNTHAVAI NAACCHIYAAR GOVERNTMENT ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,
THANJAVUR-7
STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT ON 2023-2024
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Give three observation / Suggestions to improve the overall teaching — Learning experience in
your Department. (Consolidation)

Major Suggestions made by Students

S.No MAJOR SUGGESTIONS MADE BY ACTION TAKEN
STUDENTS
1 Extra-Curricular Activity Students will be further encouraged to
' participate in co-curricular activities
) Providing ICT based Classes It will be provided for the students in
' sufficient manner
3 Interactive Sessions It is suggested to keep atleast one class in 15
' days general discussion with students
4 Infrastructure Facility Efforts are being made to increase the
' infrastructure facilities
Field Survey Teachers will Engage student in research
5. project field survey and various outreach
programs
6 Clearing Doubts Teachers are suggested to clear the doubts
' of the student on the classroom
Course outcomes and programme outcomes | Completion of the programme will acquire
7. the following qualities skills attitudes and
values




Kunthavai Naacchiyaar Govt. Arts College for Women (Autonomous), Thanjavur

Student Satisfaction Survey (Online) Report — Department of Mathematics

Academic Year 2023-2024: UG - Respondents: 378

S.No Questions Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Option(3) Option(4)

1 How much of the syllabus Below 30% 30 to 54% 55 to 69% 70 to 84% 85 to 100%
was covered in the class? Nil 1.06 714 26.20 65.61

2 How well did the teachers Won’t teach at all Indifferently Poorly Satisfactorily Thoroughly
prepare for the classes? Nil 1.59 4.76 52 12 4153

3 How well were the teachers Very poor communication Generally ineffective Just satisfactorily Sometimes Always effective
able to communicate? effective

0.26 0.26 13.76 21.16 64.29

4 The teacher’s approach to Poor Fair Good Very good Excellent
teaching can best be 0.26 2.12 19.05 32.01 46.56
described as

5 Fairness of the internal fair Usually unfair Sometimes unfair Usually fair Always fair
evaluation process by the 0.79 1.59 767 3201 57.94
teachers. ' ' ' ' '

6 Teachers inform you about Never Rarely Sometimes Usually Everytime
your expected competencies, 0.53 317 5.03 33.33 57 94
course outcomes and ' ' ' ' '
programme outcomes

7 The teachers illustrate the Never Rarely Sometimes Usually Everytime
concepts through examples
and applications, 2.12 5.56 6.61 28.84 56.88

8 Teachers are able to identify Never Rarely Sometimes Usually Everytime
your weaknesses and help 2.12 450 7.41 30.16 55.82

you to overcome them




S.No Question Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Optio Option(4)
S n(3
9 | Teachers encourage gyrongly Disagree Neutral Aérge Strongly Agree
. . . isagr
you to participate in Nl 1.32 7.94 29.63 61.11
extracurricular
activities.

10 | The overall quality of teaching- Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
learning process in your disagree
institute is very good (online / Nil 1.32 11.11 33.33 54.23
offline classes)

11 | The institute/ teachers use Not at all Very little Somewhat Moder To agreat
student centric methods, ate extent
such as experiential learning, 1.59 3.44 5.03 34.13 55.82
participative learning and
problem solving
methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences

12 | Efforts are made by the Not at all Very little Somewhat Moder To a great
institute/ teachers to inculcate ate extent
soft skills, life skills and 0.26 2.12 7.14 30.42 60.05
employability skills to make
you ready for the world of
work.

13 | The institute takes active Never Rarely Sometimes Often Regularly
interest in promoting 1.06 1.06 11.38 20.63 65.87
internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for
students.

14 The teaching and mentoring Not at all Marginall Moderately Very Significantly

process in your institution y well

facilitates you in cognitive, 0.79 1.85 11.64 41.27 44.44
social and emotional growth.

(during online and blended

mode classes

15 | The teachers identifv vour| Unable to Slightly Partially Reaso Fully
strenaths and encourace vou nably
with providing right level off 1.85 2.38 6.35 2063 59.78
challenges.

16 | Was your performance in Rarely Sometimes Usually Everytime

Never




assignments discussed with 1.85 3.70 6.88 33.07 54.50
you?

17 | Your mentor does a Rarely Sometimes Usually Everytime

. Never
necessary follow-up with an
assigned task to you.
0.26 3.44 7.94 31.48 56.88

18 | The institution provides multip Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree

grow disagree
Nil 1.59 7.94 37.30 53.17
19 | The institution makes Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
disagree

effort to engage :

°ngag Nil 1.32 11.64 30.95 56.08
students in the
monitoring, review and
continuous quality
improvement of the
teaching learning
process. (during online
and offline classes)

20 | The ICT tools such as Power Not at all Very little Somewhat Moder To a great
point presentations, ate extent
Multimedia usage, google 5.29 4.23 8.99 30.42 50.79
class rooms / online meeting
apps. etc. used by our
department teachers is

21 | Give three observation / Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
suggestions to improve the disagree
overall teaching — learning 1.85 291 4.76 24.60 65.87
experience in your
institution by considering
both online and offline
classes.

22 | Efficiency of External staff Not at all Very little Somewhat Moder To agreat

ate extent
1.06 1.59 10.31 26.72 60.32

23 | Efficiency of Internal staff Not at all Very little Somewhat Moder To a great

ate extent




0.27 1.59 3.70 35.45 58.99

24 Joverall rating about NM Not at all Very little Somewhat Moder To agreat

scheme ate extent
2.64 6.61 10.85 37.30 42.59
25 | Impact of Naan Mudhalvan Not at all Very little Somewhat Moder To agreat
Scheme ate extent
1.59 3.71 6.61 27.51 60.58
Academic Year 2023-2024: PG - Respondents: 76
S.No Questions Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Option(3) Option(4)

1 How much of the syllabus Below 30% 30 to 54% 55 to 69% 7010 84% 85 to 100%
was covered in the class? Nil 526 7.89 36.84 50

2 How well did the teachers Won’t teach at all Indifferently Poorly Satisfactorily Thoroughly
prepare for the classes? Nil 263 1.32 68.42 27 63

3 How well were the teachers Very poor communication Generally ineffective Just satisfactorily Sometimes Always effective
able to communicate? effective

Nil 2.63 14.47 35.53 48.68

4 The teacher’s approach to Poor Fair Good Very good Excellent
teaching can best be Nil 2.63 22.37 39.47 48.68
described as

5 Fairness of the internal Unfair Usually unfair Sometimes unfair Usually fair Always fair
evaluation process by the Nil 263 526 3553 56.58
teachers. ' ' ' '

6 Teachers inform you about Never Rarely Sometimes Usually Everytime
your expected competencies, Nil 1.32 526 38.16 55.26
course outcomes and ' ' ' '
programme outcomes

7 The teachers illustrate the Never Rarely Sometimes Usually Everytime
concepts through examples and 1.32 3.05 305 4868 4211

applications.




strengths and encourage you with

bly

8 Teachers are able to identify Never Rarely Sometimes Usually Everytime
your weaknesses and help you 2.63 7.89 14.47 32.89 42.11
to overcome them
9 | Teachers encourage gyrongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
you to participate in Nl 1.32 7.89 34.21 55.26
extracurricular
activities.

10 | The overall quality of teachina- Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
learnina process in vour institute disagree
is very good (online / offline Nil 1.32 13.16 40.79 44.74
classes)

11 | The institute/ teachers use Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderat To a great extent
student centric methods, such €
as experiential learning, Nil 3.95 5.26 40.79 50
participative learning and
problem solving
methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences

12 | Efforts are made by the Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderat To a great extent
institute/ teachers to inculcate e
soft skills, life skills and 1.32 6.58 1.32 44.74 46.05
employability skills to make
you ready for the world of
work.

13 | The institute takes active Never Rarely Sometimes Often Regularly
interest in promoting Nil 3.95 9.21 21.05 65.79
internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for
students.

14 The teaching and mentoring Not at all Marginally Moderately Verywel Significantly

process in your institution |
facilitates you in cognitive, Nil 1.32 19.74 42.11 36.84
social and emotional growth.
(during online and blended
mode classes
15 | The teachers identifv vour Unable to Slightly Partially Reasona Fully




providina  right  level  of Nil 1.32 13.16 32.89 52.63
challenges.
16 | Was your performance in Rarely Sometimes Usually Everytime
assignments discussed with Never
° Nil 3.95 13.16 40.79 42.11
you?
17 | Your mentor does a necessary Rarely Sometimes Usually Everytime
follow-up with an assigned Never
task to you.
Nil Nil 5.26 40.79 53.95
18 | The institution provides multiple Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
grow disagree
Nil 1.32 6.58 38.16 53.95
19 | The institution makes Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
disagree
effort to engage students Nil Nil 1053 43.42 46.05
in the monitoring,
review and continuous
quality improvement of
the teaching learning
process. (during online
and offline classes)
20 | The ICT tools such as Power Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderat To a great extent
point presentations, e
Multimedia usage, google class 1.32 2.63 9.21 42.11 43.42
rooms / online meeting apps.
etc. used by our department
teachers is
21 | Give three observation / Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
suggestions to improve the disagree
overall teaching — learning 3.95 5.26 19.74 30.26 40.79

experience in your institution
by considering both online
and offline classes.




DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY: UG RESPONSES 2023 - 2024

Impact of Naan Mudhalvan Scheme

overall rating about NM scheme

Efficiency of Internal staff

Efficiency of External staff
Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching
— learning experience in your institution by considering both online...

The ICT tools such as Power point presentations, Multimedia usage,
google class rooms / online meeting apps. etc. used by our...

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching...

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you.

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

providing right level of challenges.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth. (during online and...

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of...

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as

experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving...

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is
very good (online / offline classes)

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications.

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes

Fairness of the internalevaluation process by theteachers.

The teacher’s approach toteaching can best bedescribedas

Howwellweretheteachersable to communicate?

How well did the teachersprepare fortheclasses?

How much of the syllabuswascoveredinthe class?
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DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY : PG RESPONSES 2023 - 2024

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
learning experience in your institution by considering both online and...

The ICT tools such as Power point presentations, Multimedia usage,
google class rooms / online meeting apps. etc. used by our department...

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process....

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow
Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth. (during online and blended...

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for...

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very
good (online / offline classes)

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes

Fairness of the internalevaluation process by theteachers.
The teacher’s approach toteaching can best bedescribedas
Howwellweretheteachersable to communicate?

How well did the teachersprepare fortheclasses?

How much of the syllabuswascoveredinthe class?
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S. No

MAJOR SUGGESTIONS BY STUDENTS

ACTION TAKEN

1. Proper Smart class rooms, Computer devices on Lab Smart class room and Computers are available in our department.

required

2. Improve our college technique systems Should be implemented according to the institution infrastructure and
syllabus.

3. Complete the whole syllabus within a time Our staff members are finished the portion for first 2% units in Internal
assessment | and remaining 2% units in Internal assessment 1. Now
steps will be taken to speed up the portion coverage within a time frame.

4. Wifi connection required It is provided our Department and Lab.

5. Give one hour for extracurricular activities in every Steps Taken

week
6. Class Tutors takes a paper atleast one period in every | It will be considered
day

7. Department Library has no sufficient books. We have sufficient books for 2022-2023 batch syllabus.

The few books are not available to purchase for 2023-2024 batch .

8. To develop Educated Skills It has been given as Internship for UG and PG students in 2023-2024
batch.

9. Use better graphics and visualize about the syllabus Steps were taken to teach the syllabus in this way.

10. To explain practically with example about the syllabus | Practical applications with examples are given as seminars, assignments

and project works.




Kunthavai Naachiyaar Government Arts College For Women (Autonomous), Thanjavur-7

Department of Physics - SSS Report (2023-24)

S.No Questions Option1 | Option2 | Option3 | Option4 | Option 5 | Question | Very low Low Modarate High Excellent
1 [How much of the syllabus was covered in the class 0 3 28 120 0 Q1 0% 2% 19% 79% 0%
2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 5 1 71 74 0 Q2 3% 1% 47% 49% 0%
3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 2 14 13 122 0 Q3 1% 9% 9% 81% 0%
The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described

4 0 25 42 84 0 Q4 0% 17% 28% 56% 0%
as

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers 2 1 13 29 106 Q4 1% 1% 9% 19% 70%
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,

6 112 2 6 31 0 Q5 74% 1% 4% 21% 0%
course outcomes and programme outcomes
The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples

7 108 1 12 5 25 Q7 72% 1% 8% 3% 17%

and applications




Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help

8 ; h 100 7 4 37 Qs 66% 2% 5% 3% 25%
you to overcome them
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
9 it 42 10 95 1 Q9 28% 2% 7% 63% 1%
activities
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
101, . ) 9 y ] 9 ) gp y 46 10 94 0 Q10 30% 1% 7% 62% 0%
institute is very good (online / offline classes)
TTTE TTTSTITUTE/ TEAUTTETS USTE STUUTETTU CETTUTC TIIETITOUS, SUTTT
as experiential learning, participative learning and
11 ] ) ) ) 40 9 95 6 Q11 26% 1% 6% 63% 4%
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate
12 |soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you 29 10 108 3 Q12 19% 1% 7% 72% 2%
ready for the world of work
13 |Impact of Naan Mudhalvan Scheme 3 12 20 112 Q13 2% 3% 8% 13% 74%
14 |Options of NM 1 12 60 75 Q14 1% 2% 8% 40% 50%
15 [syllabus 3 8 28 110 Q15 2% 1% 5% 19% 73%
16 [Time sufficiency 103 11 3 29 Ql6 68% 3% 7% 2% 19%
The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
17 ] o - 98 11 3 37 Q17 65% 1% 7% 2% 25%
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
18 |facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 35 12 98 1 Q18 23% 3% 8% 65% 1%
(during online and blended mode classes)
The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you
191 . T 31 12 103 0 Q19 21% 3% 8% 68% 0%
with providing right level of challenges.
Was your performance in assignments discussed with
20 31 14 101 3 Q20 21% 1% 9% 67% 2%

you?
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Major Suggesstions made by the student

1. Need Wi-Fi facilities

2.Separate smart class to be necessary

3. Need individual computer for M.Sc. Student
4. Job opportunities and training programme

Action Taken

1. ICT made compulsory for all classes

2. Wi-Fi facilities proposal sent to government

3. Intenship is introduced as extra credit cources for students
4. Group discusions are intiated




Kunthavai Naacchiyaar Govt. Arts College for Women (Autonomous),
ThanjavurStudent Satisfaction Survey (Online) Report - Under Graduate

Academic Year 2023 —2024: Total Respondents: 48

Department of Statistics

S.No Questions Option (0) Option (1) Option (2) Option(3) Option(4)
1 How much of the syllabus 0 —Below 30% 1-30 to 54% 2 —551t0 69% 3—-70to 84% 4 — 85 to 100%
was covered in the class? 0 ) 1 33 44
2 How well did the teachers 0 — Won’t teach at all 1 — Indifferently 2 — Poorly 3 — Satisfactorily 4 —Thoroughly
prepare for the classes? 0 4 4 50 4
3 How well were the teachers 0— Very poor 1- Generally 2 — Just 3 — Sometimes 4 — Always
able to communicate? communication ineffective satisfactorily effective effective
0 13 8 44 35
4 The teacher’s approach to 0- Poor 1 — Fair 2 — Good 3 — Very good 4— Excellent
teaching can best be
described as. 0 2 29 25 44
5 Fairness of the internal 0— Unfair 1 — Usually unfair 2 — Sometimes 3 — Usually fair 4 — Always fair
evaluation process by the unfair
teachers.
0 2 10 43 44
Never Rarely Occasionally/ Usually Every time
Teachers inform you about Sometimes
6 yourexpected competencies, 2 2 10 36 50

course outcomes and

programme outcomes.




S.No Questions Option (0) Option Option (2) Optio Option(4)
(L)) n(3)
. Never Rarely Occasionally/ Usual Every time
The teachers illustrate the Sometimes ly
7 | concepts through examples
andapplications. 2 4 17 40 37
) . Never Rarely Occasionally/ Sometimes Usual Every time
Teachers are able to identify ly
8 lyour weaknesses and help you 6 4 13 17 60
toovercome them.
Teachers encourage you to Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
9 participate in extracurricular
activities. 0 2 13 25 60
The overall quality of Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
10 teachlng—learmng process in 0 2 17 33 48
your department is very good.
(online/offline classes).
The institute/ teachers use Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderate To a great extent
student centric methods,
such as experiential 6 2 8 27 57
11 | learning, participative
learning and problem
solving methodologies for
enhancing learning
experiences.
Efforts are made by the Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderate To a great
institute/ teachers to inculcate extent
12 | soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make 4 6 15 19 36
you ready for the world of
work.
13 Impact of Naan Mudhalvan Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderate To a great extent
Scheme (PG students Choose 0 0 3 7 70

'NA' to submit your feedback)

[Options of NM]




S.No Questions Option (0) Option Option (2) Option(3 Option(4)
) )
14 Isyllabus Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderate To a great extent
2 6 4 42 46
15 [Time sufficiency Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderate To a great extent
1 1 11 31 56

16 | The institute takes active 0— Never 1 — Rarely 2 — Sometimes 3 — Often 4 — Regularly
interest in promoting
internship, student exchange, 6 6 21 15 52
field visit opportunities for
students.

17 | The teaching and mentoring 0— Not at all 1 — Marginally 2 — Moderately 3 — Very well 4—
process in your institution Significantly
facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth. 4 2 8 30 56
(during online and blended
mode classes)

18 | The teachers identify your Unable to Slightly Partially Reassembly Fully
strengths and encourage you
with providing right level of 0 2 13 25 60
challenges.

Never Rarely Occasionally/ Usually Every time
Sometimes

19 | Was your performance in
assignments discussed with 4 0 8 30 58
you?

Never Rarely Occasionally/ Usually Every time
Your mentor does a Sometimes
20 | necessary follow-up with an
assigned taskto you.
4 13 4 27 52




S.No Questions Option (0) Option Option (2) Option(3 Option(4)
(L)) )
21 [The institution provides multiple Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
opportunities to learn and grow. disagree
4 10 4 36 46
Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
22 [The institution makes effort to disagree
engage students in the
monitoring , review and 8 6 15 10 56
continuous quality improvements
of the teaching learning process.
(during online and offline
classes)
The ICT tools such as Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderate To a great
Power point presentations, extent
Multimedia usage, google
23 class rooms / online 8 13 17 25 37
meetingapps. etc. used by
our department teachers is.
24 | Efficiency of external staff Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderate To a great
extent
4 10 19 21 46
25  [Efficiency of internal staff Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderate To a great extent
4 10 2 17 67
26 |Overall rating about NM scheme. Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderate To a great extent
4 4 4 19 69




Responses assessed by every department individually for appropriate action and reports filed. The overall assessment of the institution based on:

The teaching and mentoring process in the institution is strengthened through Tutor ward System to improve Cognitive, Social and Emotional growthamong
students. (During online and blended mode classes). (Question No.7)

Teachers identify the Slow Learners and improve their quality with a better academic performance through the Internal Assessment Examinations.

(Question No.13)
S.No Major Suggestions Made by Students Actions Taken
One new block with 12 Class rooms& 3 Laboratory is in usage and
1 Permanent Classroom and Perfect Laboratory another New Block with sufficient class rooms and Laboratory facility is
under construction.
Curriculum designing under progress for Board of Studies 2022-23 to
2 | ICT Enabled classes incorporate ICT enabled classes and Internship / Field Visit enabled
Curriculum Department wise actions have been taken and filed.
3 Development in Multidisciplinary knowledge. Add on course is implemented in 2022 — 2023 Curriculum design.
. . . Unit VI with Current Updates and Applications in relevant fields is
4 Skill Based Assignments, Seminars, Day to Day update. included in 2022 — 2023 Curriculum.
Awareness related to Employability, Higher Studies, | Seminars and Awareness Programmes were conducted by Career
5 o o :
Competitive Examinations, Guidance and Placement Cell.
Entrepreneur Development Centre is functioning with Food Court
6 | Encouragement to Participation in Extra Curricular activities and Hand Made Crafts to make the Students as Small Scale Business
Holders.
7 Drinking water and Cleanliness ?;Z}ii\éx;orks intensified for drinking, rest room and other infrastructure




Students Satisfactory Survey - UG & PG Responeses for 2023-2024
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S.No

Kunthavai Naacchiyaar Govt. Arts College for Women (Autonomous), Thanjavur

Questions

How much of the syllabus
was covered in the class?

How well did the teachers
prepare for the classes?

How well were the
teachers able to
communicate?

The teacher’s approach to
teaching can best be
described as

Fairness of the internal
evaluation process by the
teachers.

The institute takes active
interest in promoting
internship, student
exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
The teaching and
mentoring process in your
institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. (during
online and blended mode
classes)

The teachers identify your
strengths and encourage
you with providing right
level of challenges.

Student Satisfaction Survey (Online) Report — Department of Tamil

Academic Year 2023-2024: UG&PG Total Respondents: 107

Option (0)
0 —Below 30%

Nil
0 — Won'’t teach at all
Nil
0— Very poor
communication

0.93

0— Poor
Nil
0— Unfair
Nil

0— Never
0.93

0— Not at all

Nil

0— Unable to
7.47

Option (1)
1-30 to 54%

0.93

1 — Indifferently
3.73

1- Generally ineffective

4.67

1 — Fair
Nil

1 — Usually unfair
0.93

1 — Rarely
2.80

1 — Marginally
4.67

1 — Slightly
2.80

Option (2)
2 —55to 69%

3.73

2 — Poorly
4.67

2 — Just satisfactorily

6.54

2 — Good
22.42

2 — Sometimes unfair

3.73

2 — Sometimes

6.54

2 — Moderately
7.47

2 — Partially
7.47

Option(3)
3—-70to 84%

32.71

3 — Satisfactorily
42.05

3 — Sometimes
effective

28.97

3 — Very good
29.90

3 — Usually fair
38.31

3 — Often
28.03

3 — Very well
233

3 — Reasonably
36.44

Option(4)
4 — 85 to 100%

62.61

4 —Thoroughly
49.53
4 — Always effective

61.68

4— Excellent

47.66

4 — Always fair
57.00

4 — Regularly
61.68

4 — Significantly
64.48

4 — Fully
45.79



S.No

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Questions

Was your performance in
assignments discussed with
you?

Teachers inform you about
your expected competencies,
course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

Your mentor does a
necessary

follow-up with an assigned
task to you.

The teachers illustrate the
concepts through examples
and applications.

Teachers are able to identify
your weaknesses and help
you to overcome them.

The department provides
multiple opportunities to
learn and grow.

The department makes effort
to

engage students in the
monitoring, review and
continuous quality
improvement of the teaching
learning process.

Teachers encourage you to
participate in extracurricular

activities.

The overall quality of
teaching- learning process in
your department is very
good.

Option (0)
Never

Nil

Never

Nil

Never

0.93

Never

Nil

Never

Nil
Strongly disagree
Nil

Strongly disagree
0.93

Strongly disagree
Nil
Strongly disagree

Nil

Option (1)
Rarely
Nil

Rarely
1.86

Rarely
4.67

Rarely
4.67

Rarely
1.86

Disagree

1.86

Disagree

3.73

Disagree
5.60

Disagree

2.80

Option (2)
Occasionally/ Sometimes

11.12

Occasionally/ Sometimes

7.47

Occasionally/ Sometimes

6.54

Occasionally/ Sometimes

4.67

Occasionally/ Sometimes

13.08

Neutral
5.60

Neutral
6.54

Neutral

4.67
Neutral

6.54

Option(3)
Usually
36.44

Usually
33.64

Usually
28.03

Usually
26.16

Usually
10.28

Agree
44.85

Agree
16.82

Agree
36.44

Agree

25.23

Option(4)
Every time
52.33

Every time
57.00

Every time
59.81

Every time
64.48

Every time
74.76

Strongly agree
47.66

Strongly agree
69.15

Strongly agree
53.27

Strongly agree

65.42



S.No
18

19

20

Questions Option (0)
The institute/ teachers use student Not at all
centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative Nil

learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.

Efforts are made by the institute/ Not at all
teachers to inculcate soft skills, life

skills and employability skills to Nil
make you ready for the world of

work.

The ICT tools such as Power point Not at all
presentations, Multimedia usage,

google class rooms / online meeting 0.93

apps. etc. used by our department
teachers is.

S.No | Major Suggestion Made by Students

1. Coaching classes TNPSC Coaching
classes
2 Providing ICT Based Classes

Option (1) Option (2) Option(3)

Very little Somewhat Moderate
0.93 10.28 37.38

Very little Somewhat Moderate
0.93 7.47 39.25

Very little Somewhat Moderate
10.28 20.56 17.75

Actions Taken
Further to the feedback given by some of the students to
support with coaching for TNPSC/Competitive Exams We are
proposing to tie up with some of the institutes and Experts in the
subject. We would be soon coming up with sessions for a trial
run.
Smart Class room is in usage and it will be provided for the
Students in Sufficient Manner.

Option(4)

To a great extent

51.40

To a great extent

52.33

To a great extent

50.46
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DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY

SSS REPORT 2023-2024

Students Satisfaction Survey - UG Zoology Responses - 2023-24
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S. No

MAJOR SUGGESTIONS BY

ACTIONS TAKEN

STUDENTS

1. Job facilities Placement cell organizes job fair/Placement drive.
From the Department the curriculum is enriched
to face UGC-NET examinations, CSIR, SETand
TNPSC Examinations. Curriculums also designed
for Skill development, Entrepreneurship and
Employability

2. Easy to understand ICT tools, Power point presentation implemented
for better learning

3. Extra hours for smart class In the class time table-ICT class will be included

4. Extra practical Classes Apart from demonstration of Practical, Repetition
classes along video clippings are conducted.

5. More Lab hours Apart from the stipulated practical class repetition
classes will be conducted.

6. Daily test and group activity Remedial classes for all students.

7. Skill Development Naan Muthalvan Courses and soft Skill and
Development Programmes

8. Lab Equipments Laboratory equipments are available for practical

class and research work
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